City of Iowa Colony

Balance Sheet

As of April 30, 2025

Account Type Account Number Description

20 - Crime Control and Prevention

District Fund
Assets

20-1000
20-1013
20-1301
20-1302

Total Assets

Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash
TexStar - Crime Control
Due from General Fund

Sales Tax Receivable Crime Prevention
District

Balance

220,355.03
462,534.51
(3,993.01)
0.00

678,896.53

Total

678,896.53




City of Iowa Colony
Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2025

Account Type Account Number Description

20 - Crime Control and Prevention

District Fund
Liabilities
20-2000

20-2001
20-2200
20-2201
20-2203
20-2204
20-2205
20-2206
20-2207

Total Liabilities

Fund Balance
20-3000

Total Fund Balance

Due To Consolidated Cash / Accounts
Payable

Accounts Payble at Year End

Wages Payable

Employee Dental Insurance

Federal Tax Payable

Social Security/Medicare Payable
TMRS Payable

Texas Workforce Commission Payable

Health & Life Insurance Payable

Fund Balance

Total Revenue
Total Expenses

Current Year Increase (Decrease)

Fund Balance Total
Current Year Increase (Decrease)

Total Fund Balance/Equity

Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Balance

4,930.41

976.17
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

126.00

(873.61)

5,158.97

599,997.13

599,997.13

243,982.17
180,099.07

73,740.43

599,997.13
73,740.43

673,737.56

Total

678,896.53




City of Iowa Colony
Financial Statement
As of April 30, 2025

20 - Crime Control and Prevention
District Fund

Revenue Summary
Sales Tax
Miscellaneous
Revenue Totals

Expense Summary
Personnel Services
Professional/Contract Services
Materials & Supplies

Capital Outlay

Expense Totals

Current Current Budget YTD Annual % of Budget
Month Actual Month Budget Variance Actual Budget Budget Remaining

(33,695.65) 21,991.20 (55,686.85) 232,042.27 264,000.00 87.89% 31,957.73
1,639.85 1,666.67 (26.82) 11,939.90 20,000.00 59.70% 8,060.10
(32,055.80) 23,657.87 (55,713.67) 243,982.17 284,000.00 85.91% 40,017.83
9,679.43 11,078.89 (1,399.46) 77,265.53 133,000.00 58.09% 55,734.47
974.00 3,082.10 (2,108.10) 24,811.36 37,000.00 67.06% 12,188.64
9,335.02 9,925.56 (590.54) 69,988.74 119,150.00 58.74% 49,161.26
0.00 4,165.00 (4,165.00) 8,033.44 50,000.00 16.07% 41,966.56
19,988.45 28,251.55 (8,263.10) 180,099.07 339,150.00 53.10% 159,050.93




City of Iowa Colony
Financial Statement
As of April 30, 2025

20 - Crime Control and Prevention
District Fund

Sales Tax
20-4112 CCPD - Sales Tax

Sales Tax Totals

Miscellaneous
20-4910 Interest Income

Miscellaneous Totals

Revenue Totals

Current Current Budget YTD Annual % of Budget
Month Actual Month Budget Variance Actual Budget Budget Remaining
(33,695.65) 21,991.20 (55,686.85) 232,042.27 264,000.00 87.89% 31,957.73
(33,695.65) 21,991.20 (55,686.85) 232,042.27 264,000.00 87.89% 31,957.73
1,639.85 1,666.67 (26.82) 11,939.90 20,000.00 59.70% 8,060.10
1,639.85 1,666.67 (26.82) 11,939.90 20,000.00 59.70% 8,060.10
(32,055.80) 23,657.87 (55,713.67) 243,982.17 284,000.00 85.91% 40,017.83




City of lowa Colony
Financial Statement
As of April 30, 2025

20 - Crime Control and Prevention Distr
Police

Capital Outlay

Materials & Supplies
Personnel Services
Professional/Contract Services

Police Totals

Expense Total

5/19/2025 10:53:04 AM

Current Current Budget YTD Annual % Budget Budget

Month Actual Month Budget Variance Actual Budget Used Remaining
0.00 4,165.00 (4,165.00) 8,033.44 50,000.00 16.07% 41,966.56
9,335.02 9,925.56 (590.54) 69,988.74 119,150.00 58.74% 49,161.26
9,679.43 11,078.89 (1,399.46) 77,265.53 133,000.00 58.09% 55,734.47
974.00 3,082.10 (2,108.10) 24,811.36 37,000.00 67.06% 12,188.64
19,988.45 28,251.55 (8,263.10) 180,099.07 339,150.00 53.10% 159,050.93
19,988.45 28,251.55 (8,263.10) 180,099.07 339,150.00 53.10% 159,050.93




City of Iowa Colony
Financial Statement
As of April 30, 2025

20 - Crime Control and Prevention Dist
Police

20-20-5101 Salaries - Full Time

20-20-5104 Salaries - Overtime

20-20-5106 Social Security/Medicare

20-20-5107 TMRS

20-20-5108 Health & Life Insurance

20-20-5109 Worker's Comp

20-20-5110 Texas Workforce Commission

20-20-5114 Benefits Admin Fees

20-20-5115 Longevity Pay

20-20-5117 Certificate Pay

20-20-5206 Professional Services

20-20-5214 Advertising/Printing Expense

20-20-5222 Investigations

20-20-5223 Training & Travel

20-20-5230 Radio Service

20-20-5301 Office Supplies

20-20-5303 Public Education & Training

20-20-5307 Investigation Supplies

20-20-5309 Uniforms

20-20-5314 Computer & Technology

20-20-5315 Computer Software/License

20-20-5316 Equipment Repair/Parts

20-20-5317 Equipment & Other Rentals

20-20-5319 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

20-20-5328 Small Tools & Minor

20-20-5330 Miscellaneous

Current
Month Actual

6,664.00
345.45
540.24
786.28
1,095.75
109.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
138.46
0.00
0.00
0.00
974.00
0.00
0.00
1,614.55
0.00
242.00
0.00
3,983.78
0.00
2,828.85
0.00
165.84
500.00

Current
Month Budget
6,758.96
666.40
517.29
743.86
2,332.40
27.50
19.99
12.49
0.00
0.00
1,041.25
0.00
249.90
1,249.50
541.45
166.60
1,050.41
1,332.80
416.67
833.00
1,627.68
416.67
3,581.90
0.00
416.50
83.33

Budget

Variance
(94.96)
(320.95)
22.95
42.42
(1,236.65)
81.75
(19.99)
(12.49)
0.00
138.46
(1,041.25)
0.00
(249.90)
(275.50)
(541.45)
(166.60)
564.14
(1,332.80)
(174.67)
(833.00)
2,356.10
(416.67)
(753.05)
0.00
(250.66)
416.67

YTD
Actual
52,466.48

1,728.75

4,051.65

5,944.60
11,791.65

409.67
180.43
0.00

0.00
692.30
11,460.80
0.00

0.00
8,130.56
5,220.00
754.90
5,415.29
2,330.34
242.00
0.00
21,267.80
592.50
38,312.76
0.00
573.15
500.00

Annual

Budget
81,140.00
8,000.00
6,210.00
8,930.00
28,000.00
330.00
240.00
150.00
0.00
0.00
12,500.00
0.00
3,000.00
15,000.00
6,500.00
2,000.00
12,610.00
16,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
19,540.00
5,000.00
43,000.00
0.00
5,000.00
1,000.00

% Budget
Used
64.66%
21.61%
65.24%
66.57%
42.11%

124.14%
75.18%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
91.69%
0.00%
0.00%
54.20%
80.31%
37.75%
42.94%
14.56%
4.84%
0.00%
108.84%
11.85%
89.10%
0.00%
11.46%
50.00%

Budget
Remaining

28,673.52
6,271.25
2,158.35
2,985.40
16,208.35
(79.67)
59.57
150.00
0.00
(692.30)
1,039.20
0.00
3,000.00
6,869.44
1,280.00
1,245.10
7,194.71
13,669.66
4,758.00
10,000.00
(1,727.80)
4,407.50
4,687.24
0.00
4,426.85
500.00



City of Iowa Colony
Financial Statement
As of April 30, 2025

20 - Crime Control and Prevention Dist
Police

20-20-5630 Furniture & Equipment
20-20-5650 Vehicles & Machinery
Police Totals

Expense Totals

Current Current Budget YTD Annual % Budget Budget
Month Actual Month Budget Variance Actual Budget Used Remaining
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
0.00 4,165.00 (4,165.00) 8,033.44 50,000.00 16.07% 41,966.56
19,988.45 28,251.55 (8,263.10) 180,099.07 339,150.00 53.10% 159,050.93
19,988.45 28,251.55 (8,263.10) 180,099.07 339,150.00 53.10% 159,050.93




City of lowa Colony 5/19/2025 10:38 AM
Transaction Detail Report
10/1/2024 - 4/30/2025

20 - Crime Control and Prevention District Fund Account 20-1000

Post Date Tran Date Source Line Description Vendor Invoice # Check # Debit Credit Balance
10/2/2024 10/7/2024 AP PaymenNext Level Medical, PLLC 0.00 180.00 114,749.76
10/3/2024 10/3/2024 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 285.83 114,463.93
10/3/2024 10/3/2024 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 401.17 114,062.76
10/3/2024 10/3/2024 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 255.28 113,807.48
10/3/2024 10/3/2024 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 449.15 113,358.33
10/4/2024 10/4/2024 AP Paymen CITIBANK, N.A. 0.00 1,230.84 112,127.49
10/4/2024 10/4/2024 AP PaymenDataVox Inc 0.00 266.00 111,861.49
10/4/2024 10/4/2024 AP Paymen Texas Security Shredding 0.00 60.00 111,801.49
10/4/2024 10/4/2024 AP Paymen CITIBANK, N.A. 0.00 89.81 111,711.68
10/4/2024 10/4/2024 AP PaymenLEXIPOL, LLC 0.00 1,868.46 109,843.22
10/4/2024 10/4/2024 AP PaymenDataVox Inc 0.00 212.50 109,630.72
10/4/2024 10/4/2024 AP Paymen Fulcrum Biometrics 0.00 1,250.00 108,380.72
10/11/2024 10/8/2024 PY Direct D Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash 0.00 3,471.02 104,909.70
10/11/2024 10/17/2024 GL CCPD Sales Tax - 10/11/24 25,606.23 0.00 130,515.93
10/11/2024 10/18/2024 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 281.39 130,234.54
10/11/2024 10/18/2024 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 281.39 129,953.15
10/11/2024 10/18/2024 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 65.81 129,887.34
10/11/2024 10/18/2024 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 65.81 129,821.53
10/11/2024 10/18/2024 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 326.44 129,495.09
10/15/2024 10/18/2024 AP Paymen Texas Workforce Commission 0.00 10.35 129,484.74
10/15/2024 10/18/2024 AP Paymen Texas Workforce Commission 0.00 19.78 129,464.96
10/15/2024 10/18/2024 AP Paymen Texas Workforce Commission 0.00 34.48 129,430.48
10/15/2024 10/18/2024 AP Paymen Texas Workforce Commission 0.00 38.60 129,391.88
10/15/2024 10/18/2024 AP Paymen Texas Workforce Commission 0.00 51.63 129,340.25
10/15/2024 10/18/2024 AP Paymen Texas Workforce Commission 0.00 38.60 129,301.65
10/15/2024 10/18/2024 AP Paymen Texas Workforce Commission 0.00 15.44 129,286.21
10/18/2024 10/18/2024 AP PaymenLanguage Line Services, Inc 0.00 21.66 129,264.55
10/18/2024 10/18/2024 AP Paymen GT Distributors, Inc 0.00 2,420.89 126,843.66



20 - Crime Control and Prevention District Fund

Post Date
10/21/2024

10/25/2024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024
10/30/2024
10/31/2024

10/31/2024
10/31/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/7/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024

11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/15/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024

Tran Date
10/21/2024

10/22/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
11/15/2024
12/5/2024

5/7/2025
5/7/2025
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/7/2024
11/6/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/12/2024

11/22/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024
11/15/2024
11/19/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024

Source Line Description
AP Paymen Michael Garcia

PY Direct D Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash
AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service
AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service
AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service
AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service

AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service

GL CCPD Overtime - Oct 2024

GL JE to Reclass TMLIRP Exp to All Dep -
10/2024

GL Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash

GL Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash

AP PaymenDataVox Inc

AP Paymen Mammoth Dive Academy, LLC

AP Paymen Texas Security Shredding

AP Paymen CITIBANK, N.A.

AP Paymen Next Level Medical, PLLC

PY Direct D Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash
AP Paymen TMRS

AP Paymen TMRS

AP Paymen TMRS

AP Paymen TMRS

GL CCPD Sales Tax- Dep Received
11/08/2024
AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service

AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service

AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service

AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service

AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service

AP Paymen GT Distributors, Inc

PY Direct D Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash
AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service

AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service

AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service

Account 20-1000

Debit
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
27,523.54

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Credit
300.00

2,453.61
200.49
200.49

46.88
46.88
230.11
846.24
150.21

2,499.42
227.20
212.50
382.50

60.00

3,042.65
180.00

3,166.04
235.90
514.24
327.23
370.69

0.00

255.90
255.90
59.85
59.85
280.56
2,702.70
3,180.25
257.09
257.09
60.13

Balance
126,543.66

124,090.05
123,889.56
123,689.07
123,642.19
123,595.31
123,365.20
122,518.96
122,368.75

119,869.33
119,642.13
119,429.63
119,047.13
118,987.13
115,944.48
115,764.48
112,598.44
112,362.54
111,848.30
111,521.07
111,150.38
138,673.92

138,418.02
138,162.12
138,102.27
138,042.42
137,761.86
135,059.16
131,878.91
131,621.82
131,364.73
131,304.60



20 - Crime Control and Prevention District Fund Account 20-1000

Post Date Tran Date Source Line Description Vendor Invoice # Check # Debit Credit Balance
11/22/2024 11/22/2024 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 60.13 131,244 .47
11/22/2024 11/22/2024 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 282.70 130,961.77
11/30/2024 5/7/2025 GL Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash 0.00 2,499.42 128,462.35
11/30/2024 5/7/2025 GL Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash 0.00 227.20 128,235.15
12/1/2024 12/5/2024 AP Paymen Next Level Medical, PLLC 0.00 120.00 128,115.15
12/2/2024 12/2/2024 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 471.12 127,644.03
12/2/2024 12/2/2024 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 299.80 127,344.23
12/2/2024 12/2/2024 AP PaymenTMRS 0.00 469.02 126,875.21
12/2/2024 12/2/2024 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 298.46 126,576.75
12/6/2024 12/4/2024 PY Direct D Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash 0.00 2,279.54 124,297.21
12/6/2024 12/6/2024 AP Paymen Texas Security Shredding 0.00 60.00 124,237.21
12/6/2024 12/6/2024 AP Paymen Cellebrite, Inc 0.00 7,000.00 117,237.21
12/6/2024 12/6/2024 AP Paymen Amazon Capital Services 0.00 337.20 116,900.01
12/6/2024 12/17/2024 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 183.80 116,716.21
12/6/2024 12/17/2024 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 183.80 116,532.41
12/6/2024 12/17/2024 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 42.99 116,489.42
12/6/2024 12/17/2024 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 42.99 116,446.43
12/6/2024 12/17/2024 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 177.44 116,268.99
12/9/2024 12/9/2024 AP Paymen CITIBANK, N.A. 0.00 3,403.10 112,865.89
12/13/2024 12/13/2024 AP Paymen Amazon Capital Services 0.00 63.09 112,802.80
12/13/2024 12/13/2024 AP Paymen Applied Concepts, Inc 0.00 592.50 112,210.30
12/16/2024 12/17/2024 AP Paymen Sams Club MC/Syncb 0.00 55.09 112,155.21
12/19/2024 12/20/2024 GL CCPD Sales Tax - Dep Received 22,819.97 0.00 134,975.18
12/20/2024 12/17/2024 PY Direct D g)i\/;r?//zgue From Consolidated Cash 0.00 2,446.70 132,528.48
12/20/2024 12/17/2024 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 197.77 132,330.71
12/20/2024 12/17/2024 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 197.77 132,132.94
12/20/2024 12/17/2024 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 46.26 132,086.68
12/20/2024 12/17/2024 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 46.26 132,040.42
12/20/2024 12/17/2024 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 202.58 131,837.84
12/31/2024 5/7/2025 GL Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash 0.00 1,666.28 130,171.56
12/31/2024 5/7/2025 GL Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash 0.00 156.92 130,014.64
1/2/2025 1/2/2025 AP PaymenTMRS 0.00 229.91 129,784.73
1/2/2025 1/2/2025 AP PaymenTMRS 0.00 336.52 129,448.21

3



20 - Crime Control and Prevention District Fund Account 20-1000

Post Date Tran Date Source Line Description Vendor Invoice # Check # Debit Credit Balance
1/2/2025 1/2/2025 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 21414 129,234.07
1/2/2025 1/2/2025 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 361.29 128,872.78
1/3/2025 12/31/2024 PY Direct D Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash 0.00 2,355.66 126,517.12
1/3/2025 1/2/2025 AP Paymen Texas Workforce Commission 0.00 15.91 126,501.21
1/3/2025 1/2/2025 AP Paymen Texas Workforce Commission 0.00 14.91 126,486.30
1/3/2025 1/2/2025 AP Paymen Texas Workforce Commission 0.00 3.73 126,482.57
1/3/2025 1/2/2025 AP Paymen Texas Workforce Commission 0.00 19.88 126,462.69
1/3/2025 1/31/2025 AP Paymen Next Level Medical, PLLC 0.00 120.00 126,342.69
1/3/2025 2/5/2025 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 194.58 126,148.11
1/3/2025 2/5/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 194.58 125,953.53
1/3/2025 2/5/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 45.50 125,908.03
1/3/2025 2/5/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 45.50 125,862.53
1/3/2025 2/5/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 193.08 125,669.45
1/6/2025 1/6/2025 AP Paymen Dailey Wells Communications, Inc 0.00 9,851.36 115,818.09
1/6/2025 1/6/2025 AP Paymen Applied Concepts, Inc 0.00 5,550.00 110,268.09
1/6/2025 1/6/2025 AP Paymen Language Line Services, Inc 0.00 24.00 110,244.09
1/9/2025 1/9/2025 AP PaymenDataVox Inc 0.00 775.51 109,468.58
1/9/2025 1/9/2025 AP Paymen Brite 0.00 1,200.00 108,268.58
1/9/2025 1/9/2025 AP Paymen Texas Security Shredding 0.00 60.00 108,208.58
1/9/2025 1/9/2025 AP Paymen Voice Products Service LLC 0.00 1,180.51 107,028.07
1/9/2025 1/9/2025 AP Paymen Del Carmen Consulting, LLC 0.00 9,950.00 97,078.07
1/10/2025 1/10/2025 AP Paymen CITIBANK, N.A. 0.00 390.54 96,687.53
1/10/2025 1/13/2025 GL CCDP Sales Tax - Dep Received 26,194.61 0.00 122,882.14
01/10/2025
1/17/2025 1/14/2025 PY Direct D Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash 0.00 2,861.83 120,020.31
1/17/2025 2/5/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 236.88 119,783.43
1/17/2025 2/5/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 236.88 119,546.55
1/17/2025 2/5/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 55.41 119,491.14
1/17/2025 2/5/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 55.41 119,435.73
1/17/2025 2/5/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 269.22 119,166.51
1/24/2025 1/24/2025 AP Paymen Amazon Capital Services 0.00 352.77 118,813.74
1/29/2025 1/29/2025 GL TMLIRP - Jan. 25 - Distribution of 0.00 150.21 118,663.53
Expenses
1/31/2025 1/28/2025 PY Direct D Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash 0.00 2,756.82 115,906.71

4



20 - Crime Control and Prevention District Fund Account 20-1000

Post Date Tran Date Source Line Description Vendor Invoice # Check # Debit Credit Balance
1/31/2025 1/31/2025 AP Paymen DataVox Inc 0.00 391.00 115,515.71
1/31/2025 1/31/2025 AP Paymen The Radar Shop Inc 0.00 1,062.00 114,453.71
1/31/2025 1/31/2025 AP Paymen Texas Security Shredding 0.00 60.00 114,393.71
1/31/2025 1/31/2025 AP Paymen Language Line Services, Inc 0.00 46.24 114,347 .47
1/31/2025 1/31/2025 AP Paymen Dailey Wells Communications, Inc 0.00 3,485.44 110,862.03
1/31/2025 2/5/2025 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 227.89 110,634.14
1/31/2025 2/5/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 53.30 110,580.84
1/31/2025 2/5/2025 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 53.30 110,527.54
1/31/2025 2/5/2025 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 253.39 110,274.15
1/31/2025 2/5/2025 AP Paymen Internal Revenue Service 0.00 227.89 110,046.26
1/31/2025 5/8/2025 GL Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash 0.00 861.32 109,184.94
1/31/2025 5/8/2025 GL Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash 0.00 140.56 109,044.38
2/1/2025 2/7/2025 AP Paymen Next Level Medical, PLLC 0.00 120.00 108,924.38
2/4/2025 2/5/2025 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 404.32 108,520.06
2/4/2025 2/5/2025 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 257.30 108,262.76
2/4/2025 2/5/2025 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 425.01 107,837.75
2/4/2025 2/5/2025 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 270.46 107,567.29
2/4/2025 2/5/2025 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 349.97 107,217.32
2/4/2025 2/5/2025 AP Paymen TMRS 0.00 222.71 106,994.61
2/7/2025 2/7/2025 AP Paymen CITIBANK, N.A. 0.00 160.65 106,833.96
2/14/2025 2/12/2025 PY Direct D Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash 0.00 2,373.22 104,460.74
2/14/2025 2/14/2025 AP PaymenLanguage Line Services, Inc 0.00 4.06 104,456.68
2/14/2025 2/19/2025 GL CCPD Sales Tax - Dep Received 139,678.90 0.00 244,135.58
02/14/2025
2/14/2025 2/21/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 679.55 243,456.03
2/19/2025 2/19/2025 GL Blue Cross Payroll Oct AP Batch 0.00 3,749.10 239,706.93
2/21/2025 2/24/2025 AP Paymen Texas Security Shredding 0.00 60.00 239,646.93
2/21/2025 2/24/2025 AP Paymen GT Distributors, Inc 0.00 14,621.76 225,025.17
2/27/2025 2/28/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 241.12 224,784.05
2/27/2025 2/28/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 51.75 224,732.30
2/27/2025 2/28/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 51.75 224,680.55
2/27/2025 2/28/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 221.27 224,459.28
2/27/2025 2/28/2025 AP PaymenInternal Revenue Service 0.00 221.27 224,238.01
2/28/2025 2/26/2025 PY Direct D Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash 0.00 2,674.96 221,563.05

5



20 - Crime Control and Prevention District Fund Account 20-1000

Post Date Tran Date Source Line Description Vendor Invoice # Check # Debit Credit Balance
2/28/2025 2/28/2025 AP PaymenDataVox Inc 0.00 391.00 221,172.05
2/28/2025 2/28/2025 AP Paymen Brazoria County 0.00 5,220.00 215,952.05
2/28/2025 2/28/2025 AP Paymen All Traffic Solutions Inc 0.00 3,000.00 212,952.05
